HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 536 by Representative Hilferty

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9 following "1950," and before "comprised" delete "to be"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10 following "2180.28" and before "are" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 17 following "R.S." and before "." change "40:2180.19" to "40:2180.23"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 24 following "and" and before "to" delete ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 6 following "a" and before "pregnancy" change "low risk" to "low-risk"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 11 following "with" and before end of line change "low risk" to "low-risk"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 17 following "(5)" and before "pregnancy" change "Low risk" to "Low-risk"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 24 following "guidelines" and before "and" insert ","
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 12 following "commencing" and before "the" change "upon" to "with"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 20 On page 5, line 2 following "regulations" and before "and" insert ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, line 6 following "shall" and before "limited" change "include, but are not" to
- "include but not be"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, line 7 following "procedures" and before "and" insert ","
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 27 On page 5, line 24 following "(1)" and before "that" change "Requirement" to "The
- 28 requirement"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 5, line 25 at beginning of line and before "distance" change "ground travel time"
- 3 to "ground-travel-time"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 5 On page 6, line 3 following "including" and before "but" delete ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 6, line 9 before "Requirements" change "(14)" to "(n)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 6, line 13 before "Requirements" change "(15)" to "(o)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 6, line 16 before "Requirements" change "(16)" to "(p)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, line 18 before "Requirements" change "(17)" to "(q)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 6, line 20 before "Requirements" change "(18)" to "(r)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 17 On page 6, line 23 before "Other" change "(19)" to "(s)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 6, line 26 following "center" and before "be" change "will" to "shall"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 21 On page 7, line 3 following "regulations" and before end of the line insert ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 7, lines 5 6 following "cease" and before "operations" delete "and desist"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 7, line 22 following "department" and before "a" delete ","
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 8, line 17 following "Any" and before "center" delete "such"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 29 On page 8, line 17 following "receiving" and before "a cease" delete "such"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 31 On page 8, line 18 following "time" and before "that" insert "as"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 2 On page 8, line 22 following "Section" and before "and" insert "2"